Arivaca 400k 3-4-2023 Final
Mike Sturgill: 602.702.2132

At Mile Go For |Cue
Control: Starbucks
0.0 | Control| 0.0 |3421 E Broadway Blvd, Tucson
Open: 06:00, Close: 07:00
0.0 R 0.1 [RIGHT toward Broadway Blvd
0.1 R 0.7 [RIGHT onto Broadway Blvd
0.8 R 0.7 [RIGHT onto Treat Ave
1.5 L 0.8 [LEFT onto 3rd St
2.3 - 0.5 [CONT onto University Bl
2.8 L 0.2 |LEFT to stay on University Blvd
3.0 L 0.1 [LEFT to stay on University Blvd
3.1 ] 1.0 |DANGER! Parallel RR Tracks
41 - 0.1 |At circle, CONT straight
4.2 0.1 |At circle, CONT straight
4.3 - 0.1 |At circle, CONT straight
4.4 L 0.2 [LEFT onto Main Ave
4.6 R 1.3 |RIGHT onto St Marys Rd
5.9 R 13.2|RIGHT onto Silverbell Rd
19.1 R 0.0 |RIGHT into Safeway Plaza
19.1 L 0.1 [LEFT in front of Verizon Store
Control: Answer question on card
19.2 | Control | 0.0 [Building 130 Window Sign
Open: 6:53, Close: 8:30
19.2 L 0.0 [LEFT toward N Silverbell Rd
19.2 R 0.2 [RIGHT onto N Silverbell Rd
19.4 - 4.7 |CONT straight onto W Twin Peaks Rd
24.1 L 18.5|At circle 3rd exit onto Sandario Rd
42.6 R 4.7 |RIGHT onto AZ-86 W
47.3 Food | 1.5 [KJ's Conv Store
48.8 Food | 0.0 [Three Points store on left
48.8 L 19.3 [LEFT onto AZ-286 S/S Sasabe Rd
68.1 ! 13.9 (Border Patrol Checkpoint #1
82.0 L 11.9|LEFT onto Arivaca Sasabe Rd
93.9 - 0.2 |CONT onto 5th St
Control: Arivaca Mercantile
94.1 | Control| 3.4 ({17180 W Arivaca Rd, Arivaca, AZ
Open: 10:26, Close: 16:04
97.5 ! 18.3 |Summit 3955’
115.8 ! 1.2 |Border Patrol Checkpoint #2
117.0 R 3.5 [RIGHT onto Arivaca Rd
120.5 L 0.0 |LEFT onto Agua Linda Rd
120.5 R 1.4 |RIGHT onto I-19 S ramp to Nogales
121.9 BR 0.4 [Take exit 40 toward Chavez Siding Rd
122.3 L 0.1 [LEFT onto Chavez Siding Rd




122.4 R 3.0 |RIGHT onto I-19 Frontage Rd

125.4 L 0.0 [LEFT toward Tubac Market
Control: Tubac Mkt U-Turn after CP

125.4 | Control | 0.1 |10 Avenida Goya, Tubac, AZ
Open: 11:55, Close: 19:24

125.5 L 6.4 |LEFT onto I-19 Frontage Rd

131.9 R 0.2 [RIGHT onto Palo Parado Rd

132.1 L 1.5 |LEFT onto I-19 S ramp to Nogales

133.6 BR 0.2 [Take exit 22 for Peck Canyon Rd

133.8 R 0.0 |RIGHT onto Peck Canyon Rd

133.8 L 3.1 |LEFT onto W Frontage Rd

136.9 Food | 0.1 |Food Right, Route Left

137.0 L 1.3 [LEFT onto Rio Rico Dr

138.3 R 4.2 [RIGHT onto Pendleton Dr

142.5 R 0.3 [RIGHT onto Ruby Rd

142.8 L 0.1 [LEFT onto Via Frontera

142.9 L 5.0 |LEFT onto S River Rd

147.9 L 6.5 |LEFT onto AZ-82 E

154.4 ! 7.0 [Summit 4243'

161.4 Food | 0.2 [Food: Saloon open to 2am

161.6 Food | 0.1 [Food: Patagonia Mkt close 8pm

161.7 | Water |12.2|Hose bib on wall facing road
Control: Dollar Gen close 9pm

173.9 | Control | 0.1 |3163 AZ-83, Sonoita, AZ
Open: 14:21, Close: 00:36 next day

174.0 L 0.1 |LEFT onto AZ-83 N

174.1 | Water | 7.5 |Water at fire station to left of Red door

181.6 ! 2.6 |Border Patrol Checkpoint #3

184.2 ! 0.2 [Summit 5176'

184.4 m 11.7 |Rumble strips next 2.5 miles!

196.1 L 5.8 |LEFT onto Sahuarita Rd

201.9 Food |12.5|Roadrunner Market closes 11pm
Control: OPEN: Any biz in Sahuarita

214.4 | Control | 5.4 (795 W Via Rancho Sahuarita
Open: 16:25, Close: 05:00 next day

219.8 R 1.2 |RIGHT onto Mission Rd

221.0 ! 12.1|Summit: Helmet Peak 3550'

233.1 L 0.2 [LEFT onto Los Reales Rd

233.3 R 1.0 [RIGHT onto Westover Ave

234.3 R 1.4 |RIGHT onto Valencia Rd

235.7 I 0.1 [Prepare for Left Turn

235.8 L 1.0 |LEFT onto Midvale Park Rd

236.8 R 0.2 [RIGHT onto Drexel Rd

237.0 ! 0.0 [Bike Trail entrance ahead

237.0 - 1.2 |CONT straight onto bike trail

238.2 R 1.0 [RIGHT to stay on bike trail




239.2 BR 1.6 |Slight RIGHT to go under bridge

240.8 BR 0.5 |Slight RIGHT to go under bridge

241.3 BR 0.1 [Slight RIGHT to go under bridge

241.4 BR 1.0 [Slight RIGHT to stay on bike trail

242.4 BR 0.7 [Slight RIGHT to go under bridge

243.1 BL 0.1 |Slight left toward St Marys Rd

243.2 R 0.4 |RIGHT onto St Marys Rd

243.6 L 0.3 |LEFT onto Granada Ave

243.9 R 0.1 [RIGHT onto University Blvd

2440 - 0.1 |At circle CONT straight

2441 - 0.0 [At circle CONT straight

2441 - 0.5 |At circle CONT straight

244.6 m 0.7 |DANGER! Parallel RR Tracks

2453 - 0.1 |CONT straight thru Bollards

245.4 R 0.5 [RIGHT onto University Blvd

245.9 1.1 |CONT onto 3rd St

247.0 BR 0.0 (Slight left onto Anderson Blvd

247.0 R 0.7 [RIGHT onto 3rd St

247.7 R 0.3 [RIGHT onto Dodge Blvd

248.0 R 0.0 |RIGHT onto E 5th St then quick Left

248.0 L 0.3 [LEFT onto Dodge Blvd

248.3 L 0.0 [LEFT to stay on Dodge Blvd

248.3 R 0.2 |RIGHT to stay on Dodge Blvd

248.5 R 0.3 [RIGHT at In-N-Out Burger
Control: Fini! Open

248.8 | Control 3421 E Broadway Blvd, Tucson

Open: 18:08, Close: 09:00 next day
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